FILE NO. 021184

RESOLUTION NO. 550-02

[Airport Concession Lease]

Resolution approving the North Terminal Candy Store Lease between See's Candies, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco, Acting by and through its Airport Commission.

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission requested bids for the North Terminal Candy Store Lease; and

WHEREAS, See's Candies, Inc. was the highest, responsive, and qualified bidder; and, WHEREAS, The Airport Commission awarded the North Terminal Candy Store Lease to See's Candies, Inc. on July 17, 2001; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the North Terminal Candy Store Lease, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number

Airport Commission BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021184 **Date Passed:**

Resolution approving the North Terminal Candy Store Lease between See's Candies, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco, Acting by and through its Airport Commission.

August 12, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 021184

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 12, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 23 2002

Date Approved

my Kay Julbergy

Gloria I oung Clerk of the Board

Illie L. Brown Jr. Mayor